required once Central/ State Rules are notified by the Government on all aspects of the Codes. 

4 Pursuant to approval of the members: 

(a) The Authorised share capital of the Company was reclassified from ~20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crore) divided into 90,00,000 (Ninety Lac) Equity 
Shares of HO/- (Rupees Ten Only) each and 11,00,000 (Eleven Lac) Redeemable Cumulative Preference Shares of HOO/- (Rupees Hundred Only) each to 
~20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crore) divided into 4,00,00,000 (Four Crore) Equity Shares of ~5/- (Rupees Five Only) each. 

(b) 30,82,114 equity shares of face value of HO/- (Rupees Ten Only) each as on the record date i.e., 3rd October, 2025 were sub-divided into 61,64,228 equity 
shares of face value of ~5/- (Rupees Five Only) each; and 

(c) On 6th October, 2025 (deemed allotment date), the Allotment Committee of the Board of Directors allotted 1,84,92,684 (One Crore Eighty Four lacs Ninety 
Two Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty Four) equity shares in the proportion of 3:1 i.e., 3 (Three) bonus equity shares of ~5/- (Rupees Five Only) each for 
every 1 (One) existing fully paid-up equity share of ~5/- (Rupees Five Only) each as Bonus Shares held as on the record date i.e. 3rd October, 2025, by